

## **Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000**

---

- 1) Which company provides non-emergency patient transport services for your trust?
  - **Yorkshire Ambulance Service - YAS**
  - **ERS Medical Service - ERS**
  - **Premier Care Direct - PCD**
  - **First 4 Care – F4C**
  - **St John Ambulance - SJA**
  
- 2) When was this contract for the above provider awarded, and which organisation is the contracting authority (ie the commissioner)?
  - **YAS – 2018, Doncaster CCG**
  - **ERS – 2019, Bassetlaw CCG**
  - **PCD – 2018, Doncaster/Bassetlaw CCG**
  - **F4C – 2019, Doncaster CCG**
  - **SJA – 2018, Doncaster CCG**
  
- 3) Can you list the company (ies) which have provided non-emergency patient transport services in the last five financial years for your trust?

**In addition to the organisations stated above**

  - **Arriva Transport Services Ltd**
  - **BN Gibson's**
  - **Thames Ambulance Service LTD**
  - **Amvale**
  - **UK Event Medical**
  
- 4) Please specify if your trust has/is part of a live procurement for non-emergency patient transport services.

**No**